
                                                       GCSE Examinations 2023 

 

 

AM start time: 09:00 PM start time: 1.00 

Week A - Week Beginning 15th May 2023 
 Monday 15th May Tuesday 16th May Wednesday 17th May Thursday 18th May  Friday 19th May  

          

AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM 
Religious 
Education Paper 1 
1hr 45 mins 

Travel and Tourism 
1hr 15 mins RESIT 
 
GCSE Italian 
Listening and 
Reading Higher 1hr 
45mins 
 
Information 
Technologies  
1h 45mins 

Biology Separate  
1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined Biology 
1hr 15 mins 
Foundation   
Higher  
 

Sociology 
Component 1 1hr 
45 mins  

English 
Literature 
Paper 1  
1hr 45mins 

Sports Studies 1hr 
RESIT 
 
GCSE Turkish 
Listening and 
Reading Higher 
1h 50mins 

History Component 
1 2hrs 

GCSE Arabic Listening 
and Reading Higher 
1hr 50mins 

Maths Paper 1 non 
calculator  
Foundation  
Higher  
OCR Foundation  
1hr 30 mins 
 

Computer Science 
1hr 30 mins 

Week B - Week Beginning 22nd May 2023 
 Monday 22nd May Tuesday 23rd May Wednesday 24th May Thursday 25th May  Friday 26th May  

          

AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM 
Chemistry 
Separate  
  1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined 
Chemistry 
 1hr 15 mins 
Foundation   
Higher  
 

Geography Paper 1  
1hr 30 mins 
 
 
Business  
2hrs RESIT 

French 
(Listening) 
Foundation Tier 
35 min 
(Reading) 
Foundation Tier 
1hr 
 
French 
(Listening)  
Higher Tier 
45 min 
(Reading) Higher 
Tier 
1hr 15min 

Religious 
Education Paper 2 
1hr 45 mins 

 
Digital 
Information 
Technology 
1hr 30mins RESIT 

 
A Level Arabic 
Paper 1 
2h 30mins 

English 
Literature 
Paper 2  
2hr 15mins 

Sports Science  
1hr RESIT 
 
GCSE Italian 
Writing Higher 
1hr 20mins 
 
GCSE Turkish 
Writing Higher 
1h 25mins 

Physics Separate  
  1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined Physics 
 1hr 15 mins 
Foundation   
Higher  
 

Sociology Component 
2 1hr 45 mins 
 
Computer Science 
Paper 2 
1h 30mins 

  

 

  



 

Week A - Week Beginning 5th June 2023 
 Monday 5th June Tuesday 6th June Wednesday 7th June Thursday 8th June Friday 9th June 

          

AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM 
English Language 
Paper 1  
1hr 45mins 

French Component 
4 Foundation Tier 
1hr 15min 
 
French Component 
4 Higher Tier 
1hr 30min 
 
Health and Social 
1hr RESIT 

Spanish 
(Listening) 
Foundation Tier 
35 min 
(Reading) 
Foundation Tier 
1hr 
 
Spanish 
(Listening) Higher 
Tier 
45 min 
(Reading) Higher 
Tier 
1hr 15min 
 
GCSE Arabic 
Writing Higher 
1hr 25mins 
 

A Level Arabic 
Paper 2 
2h 40mins 

Maths Paper 2 
calculator  
Foundation  
Higher  
OCR Foundation  
1hr 30 mins 
 

History 
Component 2 
2hrs 
 
Construction 
1hr 

Contingency Day for Exam boards all 
pupils must be available  

Geography Paper 2 
1hr 30 mins 
 

Biology Separate  
  1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined Biology 
1hr 15 mins 
Foundation   
Higher  
 

Week B - Week Beginning 12th June 2023 
 Monday 12th June Tuesday 13th June Wednesday 14th June Thursday 15th June Friday 16th June 

          

AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM 
English Language 
Paper 2  
1hr 45mins 

Creative iMedia  
1hr 15mins RESIT 

Chemistry 
Separate  
1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined 
Chemistry 
 1hr 15 mins 
Foundation   
Higher  
 

Spanish 
Component 4 
Foundation Tier 
1hr 15min 
 
Spanish 
Component 4 
Higher Tier 
1hr 30min 
 
A Level Arabic 
Paper 2 
2h 15mins 
 

Maths Paper 3 
calculator  
Foundation  
Higher  
OCR Foundation  
1hr 30 mins 
 

Music 
Component 3 
1hr 15mins 

Contingency Day for Exam boards all 
pupils must be available 

Physics Separate  
  1hr 45 mins 
  
Combined Physics 
 1hr 15 mins Foundation   
Higher  
 

Geography Paper 3 
1hr 30 mins 
 

Week A - Week Beginning 19th June 2023 Other Key Dates 

 Tuesday 20th June    Wednesday 28th June GCSE Results Day 
Thursday 24th 

August 
Results available 

from 8:30am 

AM PM     AM PM 

Food  
1h 45mins 
 

Construction Unit 3 
2h 

   Contingency Day for Exam boards all pupils must be available 

 


